<u>Volvo Trucks UK & Ireland – Winter photo competition 2024</u>

Terms and conditions

- 1. The promotion is open to all UK & Ireland residents aged 18 years or over, except employees of the Promoter, their families, agents or any third party directly associated with administration of the promotion.
- 2. The promotion is free to enter and no purchase is necessary.
- 3. The closing date for entries is 9am on 19 December 2024. Entries received after this time will not be considered.
- 4. The Promoter accepts no responsibility for entries not successfully completed due to a technical fault, technical malfunction, computer hardware or software failure, satellite, network or server failure of any kind.
- 5. A winner will be chosen daily (from all entries received up until that point in the competition) and published between 1 24 December 2024. Winners will be selected by the Volvo Trucks UK & Ireland social media team based on adherence to the theme (festive/winter-themed Volvo trucks), composition, clarity, creativity and relevance to the brand. The judges decision is final.
- 6. To enter, upload your photo in the comments below one of our competition posts, or drop us a private message. If entering via private message, be sure to highlight your post as being a competition entry.
- 7. It is kindly requested that you only submit photos which have been taken within the last year (28 November 2023 onwards). Please do not submit photos previously entered into this competition.
- 8. Only submit photos you have taken personally photos submitted must be eligible to be shared for the purposes of this promotion and not infringe the copyright or any other rights of any third party, including rights to privacy.
- 9. Copyright for any submitted photos remain with the entrant, but the entrant permits the Promoter to use their photo(s) to promote the brand across social media.
- 10. The prize for each winning photo selected for the online advent calendar is a £30 Amazon gift card, delivered via email.
- 11. The winner will be notified through the social media platform within seven (7) days and must provide an email address to claim the prize. If a winner does not respond to the Promoter within fourteen (14) days of being notified, then the winner's prize will be forfeited.
- 12. The prize will be sent to the winner by email within fourteen (14) days of the date of notification of an email address.
- 13. The prize is non-exchangeable, non-transferable and no cash alternative is offered.
- 14. The Promoter reserves the right to replace the prize with an alternative prize of equal or higher value if circumstances beyond the Promoter's control makes it necessary to do so.
- 15. The decision of the Promoter regarding any aspect of the promotion is final and binding and no correspondence will be entered into about it.
- 16. Participants are deemed to have accepted and agreed to be bound by these terms and conditions upon entry. The Promoter reserves the right to refuse to award the prize to anyone in breach of these terms and conditions.
- 17. The Promoter reserves the right to hold void, cancel, suspend, or amend the promotion where it becomes necessary to do so.
- 18. This promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with, Facebook or any other social network. By entering and participating, the entrant releases

Facebook and any other social network from and against any and all claims, demands, liability, damages or causes of action (however named or described), losses, costs or expenses, with respect to or arising out of or related to (i) participation in this promotion; or (ii) participation in any prize related activities, acceptance of the prize and/or use or misuse of the prize.

- 19. You are providing your information to the Promoter and not to any other party. The information provided will only be used to administer the promotion. Information on how we store and process your personal information can be found in our Privacy Policy.
- 20. Insofar as is permitted by law, the Promoter, its agents or distributors will not in any circumstances be responsible or liable to compensate the winner or accept any liability for any loss, damage, personal injury or death occurring as a result of taking up the prize except where it is caused by the negligence of the Promoter, its agents or distributors or that of their employees. Your statutory rights are not affected.
- 21. The prize draw will be governed by English law and entrants to the prize draw submit to the jurisdiction of the English courts.
- 22. The Promoter of this promotion is Volvo Group UK Limited of Wedgnock Lane, Warwick CV34 5YA. The Promoter may appoint third parties to administer this promotion on its behalf.